
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 1 of 1  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

January 12, 2024 

 

CHRISTOPHER F. LEANO 

THY GRACE MEDICAL SUPPLY AND SERVICES 

Namillangan, Alfonso Lista, Ifugao 

  

 

Dear Mr. Leano,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date December 11, 2023 for the SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES (EPA) for the contract price of equivalent 

to SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (PhP 65,000.00) as corrected and modified in accordance 

with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT 

COST 

AMOUNT 

100 ROLL Gauze rolled (28x24 mesh) 12 ply 650.00 65,000.00 

Total 
   

65,000.00 

 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief  

 

 
Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


